The Buteau also issued a notice of apparent liability against Delta. See Delta Radio Inc.. 10 FCC Red 12538
(MMB 1995).

6. Accordingly, IT IS ORDERED, pursuant to Section 503(b) of the Communications
Act of 1934, as amended. 47 U.S.C. Section 503(b). that Eddie Bond FORFEIT to the United

States the sum of fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000) for willful and repealed violations of Section
73.3540 of the Commission's Rules. 47 C.F.R. Section 73.3540. Payment of the forfeiture may

be made by mailing to the Commission a check or similar instrument payable to the Federal
Communications Commission.